Health Insurance Coverage in 2006

% Change

Uninsured % Uninsured Previous Year

Totals 46,995
AL 689
AK 109
AZ 1,311
AR 521
CA 6,791
CO 826
CT 325
DE 105
DC 66
FL 3,828
GA 1,659
HI 110
ID 227
IL 1,776
IN 748
1A 307
KS 335
KY 639
LA 921
ME 122
MD 776
MA 657
Ml 1,043
MN 475
MS 600
MO 772
MT 160
NE 217
NV 496
NH 150
NJ 1,341
NM 445
NY 2,662
NC 1,585
ND 75
OH 1,138
OK 661
OR 665
PA 1,237
RI 91
SC 672
SD 91
TN 809
X 5,704
uT 442
VT 63
VA 1,006
WA 746
wv 245
wiI 481
WY 75

15.83
15.20
16.54
20.91
18.89
18.76
17.20

9.39
12.18
11.60
21.19
17.75

8.76
15.39
14.05
11.80
10.52
12.30
15.56
21.87

9.28
13.83
10.37
10.46

9.23
20.75
13.31
17.19
12.28
19.57
11.46
15.48
22.90
13.98
17.91
12.16
10.05
18.93
17.90
10.02

8.63
15.90
11.82
13.67
24.55
17.42
10.16
13.35
11.81
13.51

8.78
14.53

0.58
0.68
-0.61
1.35
1.43
-0.05
0.56
-1.54
-0.02
-1.55
0.98
-0.54
0.16
0.62
0.32
-1.74
2.23
1.99
3.27
4.13
-1.03
0.43
1.16
0.11
1.27
3.82
1.61
1.56
1.81
2.49
1.77
0.99
2.62
0.98
2.58
1.13
-1.31
1.04
2.30
0.28
-2.94
-1.34
0.10
0.06
0.91
1.02
-1.41
0.59
-1.44
-3.39
-0.56
-0.14

2005

Uninsured
Totals 44,815
AL 657
AK 113
AZ 1,183
AR 482
CA 6,757
CcO 772
CT 381
DE 103
DC 71
FL 3,616
GA 1,654
HI 110
ID 213
IL 1,730
IN 832
1A 241
KS 278
KY 498
LA 725
ME 136
MD 746
MA 583
MlI 1,033
MN 408
MS 483
MO 668
MT 145
NE 185
NV 418
NH 126
NJ 1,265
NM 393
NY 2,474
NC 1,312
ND 69
OH 1,288
OK 627
OR 566
PA 1,196
RI 122
SC 721
SD 90
TN 798
TX 5,394
uT 414
VT 72
VA 951
WA 828
WAV 304
Wi 509
A% 75

%

% Change

Uninsured Previous Year

15.25
14.52
17.15
19.56
17.46
18.80
16.63
10.93
12.20
13.15
20.22
18.29

8.60
14.77
13.72
13.55

8.28
10.32
12.29
17.73
10.30
13.40

9.21
10.35

7.95
16.92
11.70
15.63
10.48
17.08

9.68
14.50
20.28
13.01
15.33
11.02
11.36
17.89
15.61

9.74
11.57
17.24
11.72
13.60
23.64
16.40
11.58
12.76
13.25
16.90

9.34
14.68

0.34
2.08
0.63
2.97
1.34
0.87
0.83
0.03
-1.01
0.85
0.86
1.42
0.32
0.19
0.75
-0.24
-0.88
-0.40
-1.38
1.74
1.39
0.09
-2.10
-0.70
-0.52
0.36
-0.25
-2.55
0.03
-1.33
-0.46
0.64
0.43
0.41
0.46
0.97
0.79
-1.30
-0.69
-1.18
1.24
2.49
0.53
0.53
-0.49
3.10
1.02
-0.51
0.84
0.76
-0.74
1.98

2004

Totals
AL
AK
AZ
AR
CA
co
CT
DE
DC
FL
GA
HI
ID
IL
IN
1A
KS
KY
LA
ME
MD
MA
Ml
MN
MS
MO
MT
NE
NV
NH
NJ
NM
NY
NC
ND
OH
OK
OR
PA
RI
SC
SD
TN
X
uT
VT
VA
WA
WV
wi
A%

Uninsured % Uninsured

43,349
561
107
956
439

6,413
714
380
109

67

3,371

1,467
103
200

1,629
844
266
286
556
707
115
737
720

1,098
434
474
670
165
180
439
131

1,199
377

2,394

1,252

63

1,191
661
582

1,326
109
608

84
764

5,377

318

65
978
759
289
550

63

14.9
12.4
16.5
16.6
16.1
17.9
15.8
10.9
13.2
12.3
194
16.9

8.3
14.6
13.0
13.8

9.2
10.7
13.7
16.0

8.9
13.3
11.3
11.0

8.5
16.6
11.9
18.2
10.4
18.4
10.1
13.9
19.9
12.6
14.9
10.0
10.6
19.2
16.3
10.9
10.3
14.8
11.2
13.1
24.1
13.3
10.6
13.3
12.4
16.1
10.1
12.7

Source: U.S. Census Bureau; Current Population Survey, Annual Social and Economic Supplement, 2005-7




